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CHAPTER 125. 

[Published March 26, 1862.] 

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of J. H. Deuster, as justice of 
the peace in the county of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in scuttle 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That all the official acts and duties per-
formed by J. H. Deuster, as justice of the peace in the 
town of Lake, in the county of Milwaukee, in this state, 
prior to the passage of this act, so far as the same are 
consistent with the general laws of this state, are here-
by legalized and declared to be as valid, for all pur-
poses, as though the said J. H. Deuster had caused his 
official bond and oath, or oaths, to be made and filed in 
conformity with the statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1862. 

Legalized. 

CHAPTER 126. 

[Published March 27, 1862.] 

AN ACT to provide for the loan of the drainage fund in the county 
of Jackson, in this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That portion of the drainage fund in- mone y  to be 
come now due, or which_may hereafter become due, torraid torrrunty 

the county of Jackson, in this state, 61..11 be paid over 
to the county treasurer of said county, at the same time 
with the money due to said county of Jackson from the 
school fund income for each year. 

SECTION 2. The county board of supervisors of the May be loaned to 

said county of Jackson, is hereby authorized and em- the county. 

powered to loan to the said county of Jackson, for the 
term of five years all sueh drainage fund income, now 
in the hands of the county treasurer of the said county 
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of Jackson, or which may come into the hands of said 
treasurer under the provisions of this act, for the peri-
od of two years from and after the passage of this act; 
and such fund shall, when so loaned as aforesaid, be 
paid out by said county treasurer, for the purposes and 
upon the order of the commissioners hereinafter named. 

To be expended 	SECTION 3. The funds mentioned in the preceding 
in building jail. 

sections of this act, when loaned to the county of Jack-
son as aforesaid, shall be used and expended in the con-
struction and erection of a jail at the county seat of the 
said county of Jackson. 

Commissioners 	SECTION 4. Russel C. Bryan, Jacob A. Johnson 
—their dutiee. and Ira B. Allen, are hereby appointed commis-

sioners for said county, and shall have the superin-
tendence of the work done in the construction and 
erection of said jail, and the expenditure of the moneys 
by this act applied to the building of said jail. The 
commissioners may draw orders on the county treasur-
er of Jackson county, payable from the drainage fund. 
They may employ such laborers or let such contracts 
as they may deem necessary. They shall keep a record 
of their doings and vouchers for all moneys, and shall 
make a full report of their doings and expenditures to 
the board of supervisors at the November session, in 
1863. 

Their salary. 	SECTION 5. Each commissioner named in section 
three of this act, shall receive for his services the sum 
of one dollar per day for all time necessarily employed 
in the discharge of his duties required by this act, to be 
paid out of the said drainage fund : provided, that no 
greater sum than twenty-five dollars shall be paid to 
said commissioners for their se/ vices. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved March 21, 1862. 


